
2011 REAP County Committee Chairs/Contacts
County Name Address City Zip Phone E-Mail
Adair Contact information still needed.

Adams Dan Carl 1688 Lake Icaria Road Corning 50841 641.322.4793 adamsccb@dishmail.net

Allamakee Jim Janett Allamakee CCB, P.O. Box 278 Harpers Ferry 52146 563.586.2996 accb@acegroup.cc

Appanoose Jerry Hill 807 Pamela St. Moravia 52571 641.724.9524

Audubon Contact information still needed.

Benton Contact information still needed.

Black Hawk Roger White 2303 Greenwood Ave. Cedar Falls 50613 319.266.9901 rwhite@cfu.net

Boone Becky Roorda, co-chair 804 West 2nd Street Madrid 50156 515.795.2647 rroorda@iowatelecom.net

Molly Ketchum, co-chair 322 S Boone St. Boone 50036 515.432.8125 mollyketchum@hotmail.com

Bremer Connie Finder 507 Second St. SW, PO Box 185 Tripoli 50676 319.882.4879

Buchanan Gary Buresh 1875 Otterville Blvd. Independence 50644 319.830.8874 gaburesh@yahoo.com

Buena Vista Jon Kruse 502 E. 12th St. Storm Lake 50588 712.301.5028 kruser@iw.net

Butler Dale Pothast 702 7th St., Box 471 Allison 50602 319.267.2972 butlerccb@butler-bremer.com 

Calhoun Scott Jacobs 416 4th Street Rockwell City 50579 712.297.7741 jacobs@iowatelecom.net

Carroll Ken Snyder 16563 Zephyr Ave Glidden 51443 712.659.7007 snyderkenny78@yahoo.com

Cass Micah Lee 57744 Lewis Rd Lewis 51544 712.769.2372 mlee@casscoia.us

Cedar Mike Dauber 713 E. South Street Tipton 52772 563.886.6930 cedarccb@iowatelecom.net 

Cerro Gordo Fred Heinz 3501 Lime Creek Road Mason City 50401 515.423.5309 fheinz@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us

Cherokee Jim Adamson 200 N. 6th St., Apt. 11 Cherokee 51012 712.229.9502 jpa91843@q.com

Chickasaw Brian Moore 1811 240th St. Ionia 50645 641.394.4714 bdmoore86@yahoo.com

Clarke Anita Foland 100 South Main Osceola 50213 641.342.3960 clarkeccb@iowatelecom.net

Clay Lee Schoenewe 518 West 4th St. Spencer 51301 712.580.4128 lschoe@smunet.net

Clayton Darla Kelchen 132 S. Main Street, PO Box 778 Elkader 52042 563.245.2201 ccdg@alpinecom.net

Clinton Walt Wickham P.O. Box 68 Grand Mound 52751 563.847.7202 wwickham@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Crawford Ken Huntley 3831 Highway 30 Westside 51467 712.790.6684 khunt@win-4-u.net

Dallas Mike Wallace 14581 K. Avenue Perry 50220 515.465.3577 Mike.Wallace@co.dallas.ia.us

Davis Rick Krenz 22893 215th St. Bloomfield 52537 641.664.2572 dccboard@netins.net

Decatur Guy Clark 706 SE 'Q' Street Leon 50144 641.446.6763 gyclark@grm.net
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Delaware John Zietlow 2249-210th Ave. Manchester 52057 319.927.4144 john_zietlow@w-delaware.k12.ia.us

Des Moines Alan B. Ourth 414 Acres Street Burlington 52601 319.752.3430 abourth1@lisco.net

Dickinson Ron Walker City Hall, P.O. Box 437 Arnolds Park 51331 712.332.2341 ron_walker@mchsi.com

Dubuque Eric Manternach 720 Central Avenue Dubuque 52001 563.589.4441 emanternach@dbqco.org

Emmet Steve Rose 1760 368th Ave. Estherville 51334 712.362.4242 sjroserr@q.com

Fayette Jonathan Steege 18673 Lane Road Fayette 52142 563.422.5146 fayetteccb@hawkeyetel.com

Floyd Doug Schroeder 1227 215th St. Rockford 50468 641.756.3490 fpcenter@omnitelcom.com

Franklin Corey Eberling 1137 250th Street Sheffield 50475 641.892.4726 ceberling@co.franklin.ia.us

Fremont Bob Benton 1204 280th Ave. Tabor 51653 402.690.8820 or 712.629.6205

Greene Dan Towers 114 North Chestnut St. Jefferson 50129 515.386.5674 conservation@co.greene.ia.us

Grundy Linda Johnson 20163 225th St. Grundy Center 50638 319.824.5154

Guthrie Pat Parker 404 West Jackson Panora 50216 641.755.2736 parkerlc@netins.net

Hamilton Denny Armentrout 903 Walnut Street Webster City 50595 515.832.3412 dennyba@gmail.com

Hancock Florence “Sis” Greiman 2097 Sioux Avenue Garner 50438 641.923.3224 showcows@ncn.net

Hardin Jim Johnson 1215 Edgington Avenue Eldora 50627 641.939.8220 jjohnson@hardincountyia.gov

Harrison Judson Frisk  PO Box 128 Logan 51546 712.644.2833 jlfrisk@iowatelecom.net 

Henry Michelle Rosell 407 S. White Street Mount Pleasant 52641 319.385.6541 rosellm@hchc.org

Howard Dale Reis 303 W. Howard Street Lime Springs 52155 641.220.1773

Humboldt Daniel Holste 613 6th Ave. N. Humboldt 50548 515.604.4700 djholste@goldfieldaccess.net

Ida Don Poggensee 174 Lakeview Drive Ida Grove 51445 712.364.3491 donpog@netllc.net

Iowa Roger Anderson 1198 KK Avenue Marengo 52301 319.642.7621 castle@iowatelecom.net

Jackson Clayton Pederson 711 Dunn Street Bellevue 52031 563.872.5754 cjpederson@ivuenet.com

Jasper Keri VanZante 115 N 2nd Ave. E Newton 50208 641.792.9780 kvanzante@co.jasper.ia.us

Jefferson Dennis Lewiston 2003 Libertyville Rd. Fairfield 52556 641.472.4421 jeffersonccb@lisco.com 

Johnson Peg Fraser 2040 Little Creek Lane Iowa City 52246 319.338.4900 or 319.621.7924 macfraser@aol.com

Jones Michele K. Olson 12515 Central Park Road Center Junction 52212 563.487.3541 naturalist@co.jones.ia.us 

Keokuk Contact information still needed.

Kossuth Larry Lenz 5 Country Estates Algona 50511 515.295.7056 ldlenz@netamumail.com

Lee Tom Buckley PO Box 218 Montrose 52639 319.463.7673 tbuckley@leecounty.org

Linn Dick Heft 3014 Circle Hill Court NE Cedar Rapids 52402 319.365.0107 or 319.560.1971 rheft1@imonmail.com
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Louisa Steve Nielsen 205 East Access Road Columbus Junction 52738 319.728.3313 loweins@iowatelecom.net

Lucas Skylar Hobbs PO Box 78 Chariton 50049 641.774.2438 lucasccb@iowatelecom.net

Lyon Jeff Schram 1003 S. Tama Rock Rapids 51246 712.472.2531

Madison Keith Sparks 2994 Hwy 169 Winterset 50273 515.975.9617 or 515.462.2256 ksparks592@msn.com

Mahaska Dave Sedivec 2254 200th St. New Sharon 50207 641.673.9327 sedivec@mahaskacounty.org 

Marion Steve Edwards 214 East Main, 4th Floor Courthouse Knoxville 50138 641.828.2213 sedwards@co.marion.ia.us 

Marshall Mike Stegmann 2349 233rd St. Marshalltown 50158 641.752.5490 mccb@co.marshall.ia.us

Mills Jerad Getter 56235 Deacon Rd Pacific Junction 51561 712.527.9685 millsccbia@hotmail.com

Mitchell Stan Walk 39921 Foothill Avenue St. Ansgar 50472 641.220.0958 eagle47@omnitelcom.com

Monona Doug Kuhlmann 318 E. Iowa Ave. Onawa 51040 712.433.2400 mccb@longlines.com

Monroe C.J. Hughes 1270 635th Ave. Lovilia 50150 641.946.8112 monroe.conservation@hotmail.com

Montgomery Contact information still needed.

Muscatine Curt Weiss 3300 Cedar Street, P.O. Box 109 Muscatine 52761 563.264.5922 cweiss@co.muscatine.ia.us

O'Brien Randall G. Sease 148 South Central, PO Box 148 Hartley 51346 712.728.2033 Bgguy465@aol.com

Osceola Contact information still needed.

Page Charles Spencer 806 8th Ave. Shenandoah 51601 712.246.9074

Palo Alto Steve Pitt 3259 355th Ave. Ruthven 51358 712.837.4866 paccb@ruthventel.com

Plymouth Patrick Murphy 1559 Willow Run Boulevard Le Mars 51031 712.546.6941 murphlaw@premieronline.net

Pocahontas Kyle Scheidegger 702 NW Seventh St. Pocahontas 50574 712.335.4395 pokyccb@evertek.net 

Polk Ted Ohmart 1026 31st St. West Des Moines 50266 515.223.1353 or 515.249.3575 tvohmart@yahoo.com

Pottawattamie Phyllis Reimer PO Box 162 Crescent 51526 712.323.2802 or 712.545.3704 Phylmreimer@aol.com

Poweshiek Doug Shutts 467 360th Ave. Grinnell 50112 dougshutts@poweshiekcounty.org 

Ringgold Kate Zimmerman 2205 210th St. Mount Ayr 50854 641.464.2787 rangerkate@iowatelecom.net

Sac Rick Hecht 100 NW State Street Sac City 50583 712.660.9911 or 712.662.7401 hecht@prairieinet.net

Scott Roger Kean 14910-110th Ave. Davenport 52804 563.328.3280 rkean@scottcountyiowa.com

Shelby Nick Preston 516 Maple Road Harlan 51537 712.744.3403 sccb@fmctc.com 

Sioux John Degen 4132 Birch Ave. Hawarden 51023 712.552.2175 jjdnnn@msn.com

Story Mike Meetz 20267 580th St. Nevada 50201 515.294.1056 mmeetz@iastate.edu

Tama Bob Etzel Tama Co. CCB, 2283 Park Road Toledo 52342 641.484.2231 betzel@tamacounty.org

Taylor Rob Lundquist 1251 Lexington Av Corning 50841 641.344.1836 robb@frontiernet.net
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Union John Tapken 1835 High & Dry Rd. Creston 50801 641.202.6996 tapken@iowatelecom.net

Van Buren Ted Nixon 26782 Rt. V64 Cantril 52542 319.530.1750 or 319.397.2394 tnixon@netins.net

Wapello Steve Siegel 215 N. Court Street Ottumwa 52501 641.683.4630 sj_siegel@yahoo.com 

Warren Mick Kreidler 10543 70th Ave. Indianola 50125 515.961.7513 mick.kreidler@gmail.com

Washington Jim Miksch PO Box 889, Courthouse Washington 52353 319.653.7713 supervisors@co.washington.ia.us

Wayne Amy Sinclair Box 435, Courthouse Rm. 202 Corydon 50060 641.870.0199 sinclair@grm.net

Webster Matt Cosgrove 1415 Nelson Ave. Fort Dodge 50501 515.576.4258 mcosgrove@webstercountyia.org

Winnebago Robert Schwartz 34496 110th Ave. Forest City 50436 641.565.3390 rschwartz@winnebagoccb.com

Winneshiek Todd Duncan 3597 Co. Rd W40 Decorah 52101 563.382.4352 todd.duncan@ia.usda.gov

Woodbury Larry Obermeyer PO Box 1355 Sioux City 51102 712.274.6400 ext 1284 lobermeyer@usa.net

Worth Dean Mueller 503 First Ave. N. Northwood 50459 641.324.1524 wccb@worthcounty.org

Wright Bruce Lindner 1768 O'Brien Avenue Clarion 50525 515.532.3185 blindner@co.wright.ia.us
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